
LEGISLATIVE BILL 938A
Approved by the Governor April 18, 2016, with line-item vetoes. Figures have

been changed to reflect vetoes not overridden.
 

Introduced by Smith, 14.
 

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2015, LB657,
section 63; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 938, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, Second Session,
2016; to change an appropriation; to repeal the original section; and to
declare an emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Laws 2015, LB657, section 63, is amended to read:
Sec. 63. AGENCY NO. 14 — PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Program No. 583 - Enhanced Wireless 911 Fund

 FY2015-16 FY2016-17

CASH FUND 12,532,867 12,542,572

PROGRAM TOTAL 12,532,867 12,542,572

SALARY LIMIT 260,763 265,796

CASH FUND 11,532,867 11,274,739

PROGRAM TOTAL 11,532,867 11,274,739

SALARY LIMIT 260,763 100,055

There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2015-16
$11,000,000 $12,000,000 Cash Funds for state aid, which shall only be used for
such purpose. There is included in the appropriation to this program for
FY2016-17 $11,000,000 $12,000,000 Cash Funds for state aid, which shall only be
used for such purpose.

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated (1) $2,138,337 from the 911 Service
System Fund for FY2016-17 and (2) $1,988,790 from the 911 Service System Fund
for FY2017-18 to the Public Service Commission, for Program 583, to aid in
carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 938, One Hundred Fourth
Legislature, Second Session, 2016.

Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from
funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed $558,604 for FY2016-17 or
$572,568 for FY2017-18.

Sec. 3.  Original Laws 2015, LB657, section 63, is repealed.
Sec. 4.  Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and

approved according to law.
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